Specifications are subject to change without notice (02.03.2006) 1
Photoelectrics
Amplifier, µ-Processor Controlled
Type S1430 UAP, 3 Inputs/3 Transistor Outputs
Product Description Ordering Key
Type
Special function
Output type
Power supply
µ-Processor controlled ampli-
fier for 3 sets of photoelec-
tric sensors, type MOFTR,
MKFTR, MIFTR or MHFTR.
Utilising an 11-pin circular
plug for easy connection,
outputs freely selectable for
NPN/PNP or NO/NC. Self-
diagnostics for system test.
Protected against short-cir-
cuits, reverse wiring or cross
talk from adjacent photoelec-
trics. Multi-voltage power
supply. Sensitivity is individ-
ually adjustable for each set
of photoelectrics.
• µ-Processor controlled
• Amplifier unit for 3 sets of photoelectrics
• 3 independent outputs
• NPN/PNP both NO or NC selectable
• Self-diagnostic functions
• Alignment failure indication
• Multivoltage 12 to 30 VAC/DC
• Modulated and synchronized light
• Adjustable sensitivity for each channel
• LED indications: supply, outputs, signal quality
• 11-pin plug-in housing
Type Selection
Plug type Ordering no.
Supply: 12 - 30 VAC/DC
Circular, 11 pins S 1430 UAP 912
Specifications
Supply to photoelectric switch
(cont.)
Receiver Rx1: Pin 4
Rx2: Pin 7
Rx3: Pin 8
Shield: Pin 5 (common)
Supply voltage (open loop) 5 VDC
Short-circuit current 10 mA
Input resistance 470 Ω
Sensitivity • 2 ranges,
(% of Sn) DIP-Switch selectable
- low sensitivity (25%)
- high sensitivity (100%)
• Sensitivity adjustment
with 270°:
Turn knob on CH 1, 2, 3
Note: • Maximum range indi-
cated on photoelectric
switch data sheet in high
sensitivity range only
• Operation within low
sensitivity range, increa-
ses ambient light and
crosstalk immunity
Operating frequency (f)
Light/dark ratio 1:1 16 Hz
Rated operational voltage (UB)
pins 2 & 10 DC 10.8 to 33 VDC
AC 10.8 to 33 VAC, 45 to 65 Hz
115 or 230 VAC use power supplies from
SS120-series
Rated operational power
AC supply 4 VA
DC supply 3 W